1109     A resolution to re-appoint Andrew Sercovich to the Hospital Service District of St. Bernard Parish,  
State of Louisiana.  

December 17, 2013 

1110     Approve permits as recommended by the Alcohol Beverage and Bingo Department 
1111     A resolution giving preliminary approval to the issuance of not exceeding two million two hundred 

thousand dollars ($2,200,000) of limited tax certificates of indebtedness of the parish of St. 
Bernard, State of Louisiana; providing certain terms of said certificates; making application to the 
state bond commission for approval of said certificates; and providing for other matters in 
connection therewith. 

1114    A resolution to pay invoices numbered 00019 and 00017 by Perez APC, the total amount of 
payment being thirty one thousand five hundred dollars ($31,500). The payment of the above 
invoices are to be paid out of the $1.3 million contingency funding (Miscellaneous debt) of the $50 
million bond. 

1115     A resolution retaining the Tonry law firm, LLC as legal counsel representing St. Bernard Parish